



We listen. We solve.®

Engineer's Opinion of Cost
Parking Lot Improvements
Minot International Airport
Minot, North Dakota
UEI Project No. R18.00146

No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Cost	
				Unit Cost	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Site Safety Signage & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Sawcut & Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	57	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
4	Remove Concrete Pavement (Depth Varies)	SY	53	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,590.00
5	Clear and Grub	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Miscellaneous Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Furnish & Install 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	53	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00
8	Furnish & Install 6" Concrete and Aggregate Base	SY	18	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00
9	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Panels (Polymer)	SF	96	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00
10	Furnish & Install Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Furnish & Install Fabric & Mulch	SY	900	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	Furnish & Install Sign Assembly & Sign	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Furnish & Install 8" Concrete Bollard	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
14	Furnish & Install New Road User Services Signage	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Furnish & Install #10 AWG conductors for new gate motors	LF	150	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50
16	Furnish & Install Amano McGann AWG-1750/A950 gate operators, 12ft gate arms, & detection loops	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
				Total Construction Cost	\$ 55,832.50
				Contingency (10%)	\$ 5,583.25
				Engineering - Construction Observation and Administration	\$ 7,500.00
				Total Project Cost	\$ 68,915.75